1
5911 Butterfield Road Hillside, IL 60162 • tel: (708) 236-6000 • fax: (708) 236-6006
sales@ljtechnologies.com • www.ljtechnologies.com • ISO 9001:2015 Certified
Waste Gas Burner with Touch Screen Control Panel
Rev: 97300T-3F
97300T
Designed for complete automatic operation of the
entire Flare System, The S&J 97300T Waste Gas Burner

sets of option tables.
97300T - AB - CD - EF - GH
97300T Ordering Guide
Option B Unit Size
2 2”
3 3”
4 4”
5 6”
7 8”
8 10”
9 12”
Table B - Unit Size
Option G Description
0 Standard*
Option A Pilot Gas
0 Natural
1 Propane
2 Bio
3 Dual
Option C Description
1 120 VAC, 60HZ
2 220/240 VAC, 50/60HZ
3 120 VAC, 60HZ with P.E.
4 220/240 VAC, 50/60HZ with P.E.
Option F Description
1 Continuous (ON while flaring)
2 Intermittent (OFF while flaring)
Table G - Gas Train
Table A - Pilot Gas
Table	C	-	Power	/	P.E.	Certificate
Table F - Pilot Type
* Standard regulator pressure is 10 PSIG max
Option D Description
0 NEMA 4X - Carbon Steel
2 NEMA 4X - 304 Stainless Steel
3 NEMA 4X - 316 Stainless Steel
4 NEMA 4X - Carbon Steel (UL 508A)
6 NEMA 4X - 304 SS (UL 508A)
7 NEMA 4X - 316 SS (UL 508A)
Table D - Enclosure Rating / UL
Option E Description
1 1 Dry Contact Input
5 2 Dry Contact Inputs
6 1 4-20MA Analog Input
7 1 4-20MA Analog + 1 Dry Contact Input
Table E - Control Inputs
Typically Dry Contacts are used for SCADA or pressure switch.  Analog for
pressure transmitter.
Accessories
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
9730-10124
Pressure Switch - Explosion Proof,
30" W.C. Adjustable Deadband
1/4" NPT
122200 Pressure Transmitter - Explosion Proof,
1/2" NPT, 4-20 Output, 1.5 PSI Max
Option H Stack / Piping
2 304(L) Stainless Steel / 304(L) Stainless Steel
4 316(L) Stainless Steel / 316(L) Stainless Steel
5 304(L) Stainless Steel / 316(L) Stainless Steel
6 316(L) Stainless Steel / 304(L) Stainless Steel
NOTE:	Pilot Material 316 Stainless Steel
Table H - Materials of Construction
L&J Technologies or any of it’s subsidiaries assume no responsibility and shall not be liable for any damage, injury or death caused by the mis-application or